

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	6118 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shawnee Optical, Inc. 9.16.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Shawnee Acquisition Corporation Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Ohio Other	Address: Street Address: 100 Jeffrey Avenue City: Holliston State: MA Zip: 01746 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No General Partnership 5 7
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Nam Other Execution Date: 01/22/1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Additional number(s	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Theodore D. Lienesch	-
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Thompson Hine LLP 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE, 10 W. Second St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45402	 JSE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	THIS OF AGE
Theoodre D. Lienesch	September 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Shawnee Optical, Inc., an Ohio corporation, located and doing business at 2203 West 38th Street, Erie, Pennsylvania has adopted, used and is using the mark KIDSPECS (logo) which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 2,002,544, dated September 24, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Shawnee Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 100 Jeffrey Avenue, Holliston, Massachusetts, is desirous of obtaining said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Shawnee Optical, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Shawnee Acquisition Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

SHAWNEE OPTICAL, INC.

Date: 1 22 99

Vame: Grasiden

Fresident

State of Ferres / Zui 2
County of Free

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

SÉAT.

Notary Public

My commission expires _

"TURINING (1) 156325 1 (2001) 1 (400)

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

Notariol Seel Heroid J. Bender, Notary Public Milloresk Turp., Erie County My Commission Expires Aug. \$1, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notation

02